
 

 

County Contact Telephone Email 
Anderson 
Anderson County 
Sheriff’s Department 

308 Public Safety Ln,  
Clinton, TN 37716  

 
Oak Ridge PD 

200 S Tulane Ave,  
Oak Ridge, TN 37830  

Shane Vowell 
 

Robert Carroll 
 
 

 
 

Kevin Craig 
John Criswell 

 

865-457-4767  
ext 117 
865-457-4767 
 ext 186 
865-457-7100 
 
865-425-4399 
865-425-3511 
865-425-3451 

svowell@tnacso.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

kcraig@oakridgetn.gov 
 

Bedford 
Bedford County Sheriff’s 
Department 

103 Lane Pkwy,  
Shelbyville, TN 37160  

 
 
Shelbyville PD 

109 Lane Pkwy,  
Shelbyville, TN 37160  

 
 

 
Det. Tiffany Host 

 
 
 
 
 

Det. Nathanial 
Everhart 

 
Kerry Dunn 
(secondary) 

 

 
931-684-3232 
 
 
 
 
 
931-684-1104 
 
 
931-684-9948 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

kerry.dunn@shelbyvilletnpolice.org 
 

Bledsoe 
Bledsoe County Sheriff’s 
Department 

235 Allen P Deakins 
Rd, Pikeville, TN 

37367  
 

 
Rhonda Grey 

 
423-447-2197 

 
blsd1218@bledsoe.net 

Blount 
Blount County Sheriff’s 
Department 
940 E Lamar Alexander Pkwy 

Maryville, TN 37804 
 

 
Paul Grady 

 
865-273-5307 

 
pgrady@bcso.com 

Bradley 
Cleveland Sheriff’s 
Department 

2290 Blythe Ave SE, 
Cleveland, TN 37311 

 
Det. Shaunda Efaw 

 
 

 

 
423-728-7340 
 
423-728-7300 
 

 
sefaw@bradleycountytn.gov 
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Cleveland PD 
100 Church St NE,  

Cleveland, TN 37111  

 
Det. Daniel Gibbs 

 
423-559-3393 
423-476-7511 
 

 
dgibbs@clevelandtn.gov 

 

Campbell 
Campbell County 
Sheriff’s Department 

610 Main St,  
Jacksboro, TN 37757  

Angie Worley 
 

Cardyn Daughtery 

423-562-7446 aworley@campbellcountygov.com 
 

cdaughtery@campbellcountygov.com 

Carter 
Carter County Sheriff’s 
Department 

900 E Elk Ave,  
Elizabethton, TN 37643  

 
Elizabethton PD 

136 S Sycamore St,  
Elizabethton, TN 37643  

 

 
Lt. Randy Bowers 

 
 
 
 

 
Samantha Maney 

 
423-542-1896 
423-542-1845 
 
 
 
 
423-542-4141 

 
bowersr@sheriff.cc 

 
 
 
 

 
smaney@elizabethtonpolice.org 

Claiborne 
Claiborne County 
Sheriff’s Department 

415 Straight Creek Rd 
New Tazewell, TN 37825 

 

 
Jane Venable 

 
Chad Redman 

 
423-851-4602 
423-419-9291 cell 
423-581-4613 
423-419-9139 cell 

 
Jvenable@claiborneso.com 

 

Cocke  
Cocke County Sheriff’s 
Department 

111 Court Ave,  
Newport, TN, 37821  

 
Newport PD 

330 E Main St,  
Newport, TN 37821 

 
 

Lt. Anthony Horne 
 
 
 
 

Det. Scott Lamb 

 
 
423-248-4472 
423-623-6004 
 
 
 
423-623-5556  
ext 545 

 
 

a.horne@cockecountysd.com 
 
 
 
 

slamb@pdnewport.org 
 

Coffee 
Coffee County Sheriff’s 
Department 

76 County Jail Ln 
Manchester, TN 37355 

 

 
Dan Wells 

 
931-728-3591 

 
dwells@coffeecountytn.org 

Franklin 
Franklin County Sheriff’s 
Department 

420 Wilton Circle,  
Winchester, TN 37398  

 
Winchester PD 

401 2nd Ave SW,  
Winchester, TN 37398  

 
Lamar Howard 
Scotty McKay 

 

931-962-0123 
931-967-3840 
 
 
 
931-967-3840 

 
nighthawkm67@yahoo.com 

smckay@fcsheriff.org 
 

mailto:bowersr@sheriff.cc
mailto:bowersr@sheriff.cc


Grainger 
Grainger County 
Sheriff’s Department 

207 Justice Center Dr 
Rutledge, TN 37861 

PO Box 5 
 

Cpt. Leon Spoone 
 

Melissa Smith 

865-828-3613 elspoone@gmail.com 

Greene 
Greene County Sheriff’s 
Department 

116 E Depot St,  
Greeneville, TN 37743  

 
Greeneville PD 

200 N College St,  
Greeneville, TN 37745  

 
Angie Weems 

 
 
 
 
 

Kenni Carter 
 

Stacey Hobbs 

 
423-639-7111 
423-552-4935 
 
 
 
423-783-2802 
423-823-0967 cell 
 
423-783-2814 

 
gcsd11@comcast.net 

 
 
 
 
 

kcarter@greenevillepd.org 
shobbs@greenevillepd.org 

 
Grundy  
Grundy County Sheriff’s 
Department 

62 Spring St,  
Altamont, TN 37301  

 

 
Whitney Young 

 
931-692-3466  
ext 3 

 
whitney.miller@leo.gov 

Hamblen 
Hamblen County 
Sheriff’s Department 

510 Allison St,  
Morristown, TN 37814  

 
Morristown PD 

100 W 1st North St,  
Morristown, TN 37814  

 

 
Terri Beth Vaughn 

 
 
 
 
 

Josh Akard 

 
423-585-2768 
423-586-3781 
 
 
 
 
423-317-1625 

 
tbepps@co.hamblen.tn.us 

 
 
 
 
 

jakard@mymorristown.com 
 

Hamilton 
Hamilton County 
Sheriff’s Department 

601 Walnut St 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 

 

 
Jessica White 
Yolanda Ward 
Michael Cox 
Van Hinton 

 

 
423-209-7198 
423-834-2737 
423-321-2208 
423-322-8490 

 
hcsosor@hcsheriff.gov 

Hancock 
Hancock County 
Sheriff’s Department 

265 New Jail St,  
Sneedville, TN 37869  

 
 
 
 
 

 
Sharon Cantwell 

 
423-733-2250 
423-733-2249 

 
sharon.cantwell@leo.gov 



Hawkins 
Hawkins County 
Sheriff’s Department 

117 Justice Center Dr 
Rogersville, TN 37857 

 
Mt. Carmel PD 

100 Main St SE 
Mt. Carmel, TN 37645 

 

 
Donald Mitchell 

 
423-272-4848 
423-923-1489 
 
 
 
423-357-4141 

 
donald.r.mitchell@leo.gov 

Jefferson 
Jefferson County 
Sheriff’s Department 

765 Justice Center Dr,  
Dandridge, TN 37725  

 

 
Richard Collins 

 
865-397-9411  
ext 1106 
865-471-6000 

 
rcollins@jeffersoncountytn.gov 

Johnson 
Johnson County 
Sheriff’s Department 

214 Honeysuckle St 
Mountain City, TN 37683 

 

 
 

 
 
423-727-7761 
423-727-5794 fax 

 

Knox 
Knox County Sheriff’s 
Department 

400 W Main St 
Knoxville, TN 37902 

 
Knoxville PD 

800 Howard Baker Jr Ave 
Knoxville, TN 37915 

 

 
Julie Bivens 
David Lively 

Carman Gilliam 
 
 
 

T.E. Thornton 

 
865-215-3496 
865-789-1034 cell 
865-215-3474 fax 
 
 
 
865-306-1186 
865-215-7521 

 
julie.bivens@knoxsheriff.org 

 
 

 
 

tthornton@knoxvilletn.gov 
 

Lincoln 
Lincoln County Sheriff’s 
Department 

4152 Thornton Taylor Pkwy,  
Fayetteville, TN 37734  

 

 
Sandy Metcalf 

 
931-433-9821 

 
s.metcalf@yahoo.com 

Loudon 
Loudon County Sheriff’s 
Department 

12680 Hwy 11 W 
Suite 1 

 Lenoir City, TN 
37771  

 
Loudon PD 

100 Cedar St,  
Loudon, TN 37774  

 
Suzie Miller 
Jason Smith 

 
 
 
 
 

Brian Jenkins 
 
 

 
865-986-1770 
865-988-2353 
865-986-4823 
 
 
 
 
865-408-0421 
865-660-6074 
 

 
smiller@loudoncountysheriff.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 

bjenkins@loudonpd.org 
 

 



Lenoir City PD 
530 Hwy 321 N Suite 220  

Lenoir City, TN 37771 

 865-986-2005 
 

 
 

Marion 
Marion County Sheriff’s 
Department 

5 Oak Casper 
Ave, Jasper, 

TN 37347  
 

 
Chief Det. Gene 

Hargis 

 
423-942-2525 

 

Meigs 
Meigs County Sheriff’s 
Department 

410 River Rd 
Decatur, TN 37322 

 

 
Shirley Cofer 

 
423-334-5268 
423-923-1489 cell 

 
scrabtree@meigscountysheriff.com 

Monroe 
Monroe County Sheriff’s 
Department 

319 Hickory St,  
Madisonville, TN 37364  

 

 
Jessica Norris 

 
423-442-5002 
423-442-3911 

 
jnorris@gmail.com 

 

Moore 
Moore County Sheriff’s 
Department 

58 S Elm St 
Lynchburg, TN 37352 

 

 
Kay Soloman 

 
931-759-7323 

 
K_soloman@yahoo.com 

Morgan 
Morgan County Sheriff’s 
Department 

414 Main St,  
Wartburg, TN 37887  

 

 
 

 
423-346-6262 

 

McMinn 
McMinn County 
Sheriff’s Department 

1319 S white 
Athens, TN 37303 

 

 
Patty Harris 

 
423-942-2525 

 

Polk 
Polk County Sheriff’s 
Department 

161 Industrial Access Cir,  
Benton, TN 37307  

 
 
 

 
Gary Verner 

 
423-338-8215 

 
gary.verner@leo.gov 

 



Rhea 
Rhea County Sheriff’s 
Department 

444 2nd Ave 
Dayton, TN 37321 

 

 
Pam Hixon 

 
423-775-7837 

 
phixon@rheacountytn.gov 

Roane 
Roane County Sheriff’s 
Department 

230 N 3rd St,  
Kingston, TN 37763  

 
Kingston PD 

900 Waterford 
Place Kingston, TN 

37763  
 

Major Ken Mynatt 
 
 

Stacey Carter 
(dispatch) 

 
 
 

Caleb Strayer 

865-717-4700  
ext 4736 
865-805-4722 cell 
 
865-354-9649 
 
 
 
865-376-2091 

kenmynatt@roanesheriff.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

caleb.strayer@leo.gov 
 

Scott 
Scott County Sheriff’s 
Department 

575 Scott High Dr,  
Huntsville, TN 37756  

 
Winfield PD 

733 Pine Grove Rd 
Winfield, TN 37892 

 
Abby Duncan 

 
 
 
 
 

Chief 
Steve Trammell 

 
423-663-3111  
ext 224 
 
 
 
 
423-569-6139 

 
abby.duncan@scottcounty.com 

 
 
 

 
 

winfieldpd@highland.net 

Sequatchie 
Sequatchie County 
Sheriff’s Department 

351 Fredonia Rd 
Suite A 

Dunlap, TN 37327 
Dunlap PD 

119 Church St, 
Dunlap, TN 37327 

 

 
Clint Huth 

 
 
 

 
Robert Raber 
Bryan Walker 

 
423-949-7750 
 
 
 
 
423-949-3319 
423-471-0294 cell 

 
 
 
 

 
 

dunlappolice@bledsoe.net 

Sevier 
Sevier County Sheriff’s 
Department 

106 W Bruce St,  
Sevierville, TN 37862  

Gatlinburg PD 
1230 E Pkwy  

Gatlinburg, TN 37739  
Pigeon Forge PD 

25 Pine Mountain Rd,  
Pigeon Forge, TN 37868  

P.O. Box 1350  
 

 
Tony Tarwater 

 
 

 
Chris Brien 

 
Matt Pendleton 

 
Mark Vance 
Ralph Carr 

 

 
865-774-3913 
865-705-3902 cell 
 
 
865-430-1383 
 
865-429-7424 
865-850-8889 cell 
865-429-7428 
865-429-7425 
865-868-1750 

 
ttarwater@seviercountytn.gov 

 
 

 
 

chrisb@gatlinburgtn.gov 
 

mpendleton@cityofpigeonforge.com 
mvance@cityofpigeonforge.com 

ralphcarr@cityofpigeonforge.com 
 

mailto:kenmynatt@roanesheriff.org
mailto:kenmynatt@roanesheriff.org
mailto:chrisb@gatlinburgtn.gov
mailto:chrisb@gatlinburgtn.gov
mailto:mpendleton@cityofpigeonforge.com
mailto:mpendleton@cityofpigeonforge.com


Sevierville PD 
300 Gary Wade Blvd,  
Sevierville, TN 37862  

Doug Shanks 865-755-4942 cell 
865-453-5506 

dshanks@seviervilletn.org 
 

Sullivan  
Sullivan County Sheriff’s 
Department 

140 Blountville Bypass  
Blountville, TN 37615  

Bristol PD 
801 Anderson St,  
Bristol, TN 37620  

Kingsport PD 
200 Shelby St 
 Kingsport, TN 

37660 

 
Tracy Haraz 

 
 

 
Eric Sargent 

 
 

 
423-279-6035 
423-279-7500 
 
 
423-989-5251 
423-989-5600 
 
 
423-229-9300 

tharaz@scsotn.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

esargent@bristoltn.org 
 

Unicoi 
Unicoi County Sheriff’s 
Department 

1570 Jackson 
Love Hwy 
Erwin, TN 37650 

 

 
Cpt. Mario 

Morales 

 
423-743-1865 
423-743-1850 

 
mario.morales@unicoicountytn.gov 

 

Union 
Union County Sheriff’s 
Department 

130 Veteran’s St 
Maynardville, TN 37807 

 

 
Kenny Crider 

 
865-724-4126 cell 
865-992-5212 

 
kcrider@unioncounty.org 

Van Buren 
Van Buren County 
Sheriff’s Department 

17 Veterans Sq 
Spencer, TN 38585 

 

 
Kimberly Davis 

 
931-946-2118 

 
berlyda9333@yahoo.com 

 

Warren 
Warren County Sheriff’s 
Department 

108 Security Circle 
McMinnville, TN 37110 

 

 
Jason Rowland 

 
931-473-8738 
931-473-5447 

 
wcsd04@yahoo.com 

Washington 
Washington County 
Sheriff’s Department 

114 W Jackson Blvd,  
Jonesborough, TN 37659Let  

Johnson City PD 
601 E Main St,  

Johnson City, TN 37601  

 
Shelly Graybeal 

 
 
 

Debra Dunn 

 
423-788-1414 
423-753-1701 
 
 
423-434-6160 

 
shellyg@wcso.net 

 
 
 

ddunn@johnsoncitytn.org 
 

 


